MAPLE CREST HORSE FARM LLC NEWSLETTER
FEBRUARY 2026

Year End Awards

Sat., Feb. 215t - WHAO Awards Banquet - Thorsons’ The Pavilion
2613 Campbell St., Sandusky, OH
5 p.m. Social hour; 6 p.m. Dinner; 7 p.m. Awards; Live Auction to follow
Remember to RSVP by Feb. 16 for reduced dinner fees.
See website for details: http://www.walkinghorseassociationofohio.com/events.html
Reservation & Payment - CONTACT: Sherrie Szucs, 419-483-2563 (barn); 419-483-4389 (home)

Sat., Feb. 28" - MOWHA Awards Banquet - The Cabin Tavern/Grille
2106 St. Rt. 603, Ashland, OH 4480
6 p.m. Social Hour; 7 p.m. Dinner; Awards 8:30 p.m.
RSVP to susiemackanos@gmail.com or phone 614-670-9038
Downloadable pdf flyer: http://www.mowhaonline.com/HighPoints/2025/Banquet 2026.pdf

Hang in there,
Spring is right around this bend..

= .

—_—

= 2
Ty | e

Allie and Smoke enjoying the snow!
' UPCOMING EVENTS:

’ Sat., Feb. 7th — 5:30 p.m. Erie Co. Fair Building Fund - Reverse Raffle, Erie Co. Fairgrounds
Sat., Feb. 14t" — Happy Valentine’s Day
Sat., Feb. 21st - 5 p.m. WHAO Awards Banquet (see above for details)
’ Sat., Feb. 28t - MOWHA Awards Banquet (see above for details)

w Sun., Apr. 5, 2026 - Easter
Thurs.-Sun., Apr. 9-12th - Equine Affaire, Columbus, OH (https:/equineaffaire.com/events/ohio/)

Fri.-Sat., May 15-16t" - WHAM Spring Premiere, Shiawassee Co. Fairgrounds, Corunna, MI
Sun., May 10" - Mother’s Day
Mon., May 25% — Memorial Day

Sat., June 13t - 4-H PAS Qualifying Horse Show, Lorain Co. Fairgrounds
Fri.-Sat., June 19-20t" - MOWHA Ohio Classic, Springfield, OH
Sat., June 20% - 4-H PAS Qualifying Horse Show, Huron Co. Fairgrounds, Norwalk, OH
‘ Sun., June 21st - Father’s Day

Sat., July 4th — Independence Day
Thurs.-Sat., July 9-11t - Indiana Celebration, Henry Co. Fairgrounds, New Castle, Indiana
Thurs., July 23" - Erie Co. 4-H Skillathon (4-H participants), Erie Co. Fairgrounds, Sandusky, OH
Wed., July 29t" - Sun., Aug. 9t" — Ohio State Fair

Mon.-Sun., Aug. 10-15t - Erie Co. Fair, Erie Co. Fairgrounds, Sandusky, OH

As always, we are thankful for having all of you as friends.

TERRANCE AND JOYCE



